PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6273638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR AND THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 032045 Frame 0056. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the NAME OF THE ASSIGNOR AND THE NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIOVANNI BERTOLI BARSOTTI	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: UNIVERSAL TISSUE TECHNOLOGY SRL			
Street Address: VIA DEL BRENNERO 1040F 55100			
City: LUCCA			
State/Country:	ITALY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14145084	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(203)261-5676Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

· · ·	
Phone:	12032611234
Email:	fjm@warefressola.com
Correspondent Name:	FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR.
Address Line 1:	BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE
Address Line 2:	755 MAIN STREET
Address Line 4:	MONROE, CONNECTICUT 06468

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	680-242.094-141
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/FJM-Jr/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=20200824_Signed-declaration#page1.tif source=20200824_Signed-declaration#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-32045-56#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-32045-56#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053631 FRAME: 0475

DECLARATION

I, <u>Mario LIVI</u>, am the <u>General Manager</u> of UNIVERSAL TISSUE TECHNOLOGY SRL, am empowered to make this declaration, and do hereby declare: 1. The assignee UNIVERSAL TISSUE TECHNOLOGY SRL has been informed that the original assignment of the following US Patent Applications had a typographical error in the assignee's name:

US Serial No.	Filing Date	US Patent Number	Issue Date	
14/151,934	Jan. 10, 2014	9,573,285	Feb. 21, 2017	
14/151,127	Jan. 9, 2014	9,597,764	Mar. 21, 2017	
14/145,084	Dec. 31, 2013	9,796,104	Oct. 24, 2017	

2. The assignments were recorded as follows:

Reel	Frame	Recordation Date
031954	0145	Jan. 13, 2014
031928	0361	Jan. 9, 2014
032045	0056	Jan. 24, 2014
	031954 031928	031954 0145 031928 0361

2. Instead of UNIVERSAL TISSUE TECHNOLOGY SRL, the company was erroneously

named UNITED TISSUE TECHNOLOGY SRL on the original assignment.

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 053631 FRAME: 0476

3. Further, instead of the correct name "Giovanni BERTOLI BARSOTTI" for the inventor, an incorrect order of his single given name (Giovanni) and double sumames (Bertoli Barsotti) was presented, i.e., "BERTOLI BARSOTTI GIOVANNI" or, in the alternative, a comma was missed after BARSOTTI, in either event incorrectly indicating that the given name "Giovanni" was at least part of the sumame.

4. The inventor "Giovanni BERTOLI BARSOTTI" (with the double surname correctly presented entirely in capital letters) is no longer employed and after diligent search, cannot be found.

5. These errors are typographical in nature, were made by innocent mistake, and as such are correctable by the MPEP procedure under §323.01(b) applicable to making such corrections.

6. I further declare that all statements herein of my own knowledge are true and that statements made on information and believe are believed to be true; and further that all these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Signed:

Typed Name: Mario LIVI

Date: 24 August 2020

Signed at LUCCA /ITALY

Page 2 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2697591

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		N	ame Execution Date	
BERTOLI BARSOTTI G	GIOVANNI			12/19/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	UNITED TISS	UE TE	CHNOLOGY SRL	
Street Address:	Via del Brenn	ero 104	0F 55100	
	Lucca			
State/Country:	ITALY			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1			
Property Ty	pe		Number	
Application Number:		141450	184	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(713)456-28	336	
Phone:		5713400		
Email:			cienbizip.com,eoa-proce@scienbizip.com,sbp@i	novakdruce.com
Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:		<i>all whe</i> GANG N	n the email attempt is unsuccessful. AA	
Address Line 1:			SIANA STREET, FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	HOU	ISTON,	TEXAS 77002	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			US53845	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ZHIGANG MA	
Signature:			/Zhigang Ma/	
Date:			01/24/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=US53845140121transfer#page1.tif source=US53845140121transfer#page2.tif				

Attorney Docket No.: US53845

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

	BERTOLI BARSOTTI		Via del Brennero 1040F 55100
1.	GIOVANNI	, residing at	Lucca, Italy
2.		, residing at	
3.		, residing at	
4.		, residing at	
5.		, residing at	
6,		, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
8.		, residing at	

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: United Tissue Technology Srl having a principal place of business at Via del Brennero 1040F 55100 Lucca, Italy hereafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents, known as LOG CLAMPING DEVICE for which the undersigned

[] previously executed --- Ser. No. _____ and filing date of ______
[x] is executing concurrently herewith ______

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns

PATENT REEL: 052685 FRAME: 0439

and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

1. BERTOLI BARSOTTI GIOVANNI	<u>19-11-2013</u> Date
2	Date
3.	Date
4	Date
5	Date
6	Date
7	Date
8	Date